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Members of staff are working at home and are able to access their internal extension numbers 
which can be contacted via 0141 777 3311 and saying the name or entering the extension number. 

Click the link below to jump to the relevant section 

HR Case Advisers 

HR Business Partners 

Wellbeing and Attendance Improvement Adviser 

People Development 

Health & Safety 

Job Evaluation Team 

Employee and Payroll Services 

 
 

HR & OD Manager 
Name Job Title Email/ mobile Ext No 

Leeanne Galasso HR & OD Manager leeanne.galasso@eastdunbarton.gov.uk   

07825753813 

8471 

 

HR Case Advisers 
Name Job Title Email/ mobile Ext No 

Anne Marie 
Cunningham 

Team leader HR 
Operations 

annemarie_cunningham@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  5535 

Nikki Edgar HR Case Adviser 
 

nikki.edgar@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  
07785 223945 

5647 

Lorna 
McLaughlin 

HR Case Adviser lorna.mclaughlin@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  3243 

Susie Andrews HR Case Adviser 
  

susie.andrews@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
07785 761 227 

5608 

Susan Hamilton HR Case Adviser 
  

susan.hamilton@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  
07785 518 374 

5628 

Natalie Moyes HR Case Adviser 
  

natalie.moyes@eastdunbarton.gov.uk   3172 

 

HR Business Partners 
Name Job Title Email/ mobile Ext No 

Lisa MacGregor Team Leader 
Organisational 
Development 

lisa.macgregor@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  3429 

Lesley Milligan HR Business 
Partner 

lesley.milligan@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  5468 
 
 

Caroline Smith HR Business 
Partner 

caroline.smith@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  
07917 638789 

3434 
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Craig Robertson HR Business 
Partner 

craig.robertson@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  3216 

Alison Nisbet HR Business 
Partner 

alison.nisbet@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  3252 

 

Wellbeing and Attendance Improvement Adviser 
Name Job Title Email Ext No 

Shona Diack Wellbeing and Attendance 

Improvement Adviser 
shona.diack@eastdunbarton.gov.uk   3463 

 

People Development 
Name Job Title Email Ext No 

Robert Jones Learning & Development 
Facilitator 

robert.jones@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  3419 

Moira 
McDonald 

Learning & Development 
Facilitator 

moira.mcdonald@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  8248 

Gillian McEwan Learning & Development 
Facilitator 

gillian.mcewan@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  3231 

 

Health & Safety 
Name Job Title Email Ext No 

Laura Gold Team Leader Health 
& Safety 

laura.gold@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  8718 or 
 

Debbie Gray Health & Safety 
Adviser 

debbie.gray@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  5531 or 
07785657183 

Tom Gorman Health & Safety 
Adviser 

tom.gorman@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  07785657216 

Robert Christie Risk Assessment 
Assistant (Fire) 

robert.christie@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  07785657222 

 

Job Evaluation Team 
Name Job Title Email Ext No 

John Duffy Team Leader Job 
Evaluation 

john.duffy@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 5659 

Tricia Arshad Job Analyst tricia.arshad@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 4068 

Lewis McLatchie Job Analyst lewis.mclatchie@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 8762 

 

Employee and Payroll Services 
Name Job Title Email Ext No 

Gillian McLean Team Leader 
Employee & Payroll 
Services 

gillian.mclean@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
07770 745667 

3466 

Julie Evans Employee Services 
Adviser 

julie.evans@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 5723 
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Jean Naismith Payroll Advisor jean.naismith@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 3856 
 

Marion 
Armstrong 

Payroll Assistant  marion.armstrong@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 8358 

Sharon Christie Payroll Assistant sharon.christie@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 8352 
 

Lesley Forrest Payroll Assistant lesley.forrest@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 8666 
 

Maureen 
Naismith 

Payroll Assistant maureen.naismith@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 8345 

Christine 
Alexander 

Employee Services 
Assistant 

christine.alexander@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 3246 

Sandra Daly Employee Services 
Assistant 

sandra.daly@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 5724 

Mhairi Harrison Employee Services 
Assistant / Clerical 
Assistant 

mhairi.harrison@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 3225 

Margaret Jarvie Employee Services 
Assistant 

margaret.jarvie@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  5662  

Gary Miller Employee Services 
Assistant 

gary.miller@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 
 

4352 

Samantha 
Squince 

Employee Services 
Assistant 

samantha.squince@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 8326 

Lynn Barr Employee Services 
Assistant 

lynn.barr@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 3422 

Sarah Kassian CST Support Assistant sarah.kassian@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 5663 

Toni Beattie Clerical Assistant toni.beattie@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 3467 

Cathie Tees Clerical Assistant catherine.tees@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 8328 

Payroll Hunt 
Group 

 Internal: Payroll WebEmail/EDC 
External: payroll@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 

8344 

Employee 
Services Hunt 
Group 

 Internal: HR Service Support/EDC 
External: 
servicesupport@eastdunbarton.gov.uk  

5607 

Recruitment Hunt 
Group 

 Internal: HR Recruitment/EDC 
External: 
HR.Recruitment@eastdunbarton.gov.uk 

8327 
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